Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/13/2024

7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024

RMP24-001494

RMP24-001495

RMP24-001496

2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 2300
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2109
EUCLID AVE

3221 HAVENWOOD CT
4730 ARBOR DR

6 OAK CREEK RD
4986 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2503 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
4722 ARBOR DR

4007 ALGONQUIN RD

3511 SIGWALT ST
3507 SIGWALT ST
GOLF RD / RING RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

LAT: <42.051041> LONG:
<-88.020638>

GOLF RD / RING RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

LOUD MUSIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ALARM

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/16/2024 7:23:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024
7/13/2024

7/13/2024

RMP24-001500

RMP24-001499
RMP24-001497

RMP24-001498

RMP24-001502
RMP24-001501

RMP24-001503

RMP24-001504

2502 SCHOOL DR

4001 PARK DR

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
5400 ASTOR LN

1460 GOLF RD

5480 ELIZABETH PL
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1323 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4728
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

3404 ORIOLE LN

1460 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:5400
CHATEAU DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 1434 GOLF
RD

3802 WILKE RD

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/16/2024 7:23:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

7113/2024 4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT

7113/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7113/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7113/2024 2300 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7113/2024 104 CROFTWOOD CT CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

7113/2024 5025 WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7113/2024 5400 ASTOR LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/16/2024 7:23:12 AM



