



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/13/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 2109 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/13/2024		3221 HAVENWOOD CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		6 OAK CREEK RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		4986 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024	RMP24-001494	2503 CAMPBELL ST	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024	RMP24-001495	4007 ALGONQUIN RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		3511 SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		3507 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024	RMP24-001496	GOLF RD / RING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		LAT: <42.051041> LONG: <-88.020638>	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/13/2024	RMP24-001500	2502 SCHOOL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024		4001 PARK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024	RMP24-001499	5400 ASTOR LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024	RMP24-001497	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/13/2024		5480 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024	RMP24-001498	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024		1323 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024	RMP24-001502	3404 ORIOLE LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024	RMP24-001501	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACCIDENT	
7/13/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024	RMP24-001503	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC:5400 CHATEAU DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 1434 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/13/2024	RMP24-001504	3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/13/2024		4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/13/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		2300 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/13/2024		104 CROFTWOOD CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/13/2024		5025 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/13/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT